


K5
Ref.No

O 0 N O U1 W O =

L e e e e e i e

PLTE RS

5
Parts.No

A01-01
LD00S00
A01-03
LD00o007
A01-035
LD00S01
DR00004
A07-12
LD00S30
A01-08
LD00302
A01-10-E
FJ6-3
LD00081
D1-15
LD00303
FJ1-13
DR00029S
FJi-16-1
FJi-21
A01-13-1
DRO0014
LMO000o06

A B

Desription

1135/ Arm Side Cover

i [ T WRET /Screw(15/64-28x21)
#%/Arm Side Cover Plate
WRAZET/ Screw(3/16-32x5.5)
T M/ Arm Top Cover Plate

TR AR SR4T /Screw(3/16-32%5.8)
T0i i A 248l / Arm Top Cover Plate Washer
5| £k% B /Thread Guide

5 2% B 84T /Screw(11/64-40x3)
B4 /Belt Guard

B 4P B [H e iR 4£T /Screw(3/16-32%8)
H1%%/Machine Frame

&

&

KBk Bt Bk Br B

il

JE# M/ Tail Cover Plate

BR4ET /Screw

By 1)2424h % /Shear Frame Cover

WRET /Screw

HL2% 8] 5 1 4%/ Machine frame

SE WE 4 248 / Copper oil pipe line
HL#A% B #/Copper oil pipe 5

W48 2 EHi/Rubber cap 16.5

HL#% K2/ Three-ring of thread take-up
#2538 /Haploporeof thread take-up
TE MR K282 RE /Pendulum shaft frontal cover

1.



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00500

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00501

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00502

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-10-E

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00530

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00081

AutoCAD SHX Text
D1-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00029

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-16-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-13-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00006





O 0 N O U » W MO =

N — = = s s s s e e e
o O 00O N O U d WY =, O

FEHMBH RS

5
Parts.No

A02-01
LD00001
927C012
A03-01
A02-03
LD00306
LD0O0306
A02-08
LD00304
A02-10
Al2-11
AD2-16-A
H2-13
A02-16-B
LD00318
A02-29
LD00001
A02-31
LD00003
Z£00042

RGN

Desription

F 4 AT E % /Main Shaft Bushing (Front)
FHIEEURET /Screw(M6x10)

M1Zk/The Oil Line

75 /0il Cap

ET 48T %6 /Counterweight

EF 81T RET /Screw(15/64-28%5)

ETSE TR MRAT /Screw(15/64-28%5)
45105 JE F8 7~ 7/ Stitch Length Indicator
I K FE 7R AR IBET / Screw(9/64-40x5.7)
T4 /5E% /Main Shaft Bushing (Rear)
F4h/Main Shaft

T Hhifki-C>/Ridge Forming Plate Eccentric
Ki%FF/Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Rod
4R /Cover Plate

W24T /Screw(1/8-44x6.5)

B %t /Hand Wheel

F i HRAT /Screw(M6x 10)

Fe iR K 55 /Hand Wheel Rubber Cap
5 /Screw(M6x6)

%7K /Ball Bearing

a5



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00504

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00506

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
927C012

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00506

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-16-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00042

AutoCAD SHX Text
H2-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-16-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518





o8
Ref.No

O 0O N O U » W MV =

nN N NN N T T T T T T T T Ty
m\lo\(n_pggmgkﬁm\lo\(ﬂ#wm'—‘o

5
Parts.No

A07-01-A
LD0O0010
K1-29
K1-28-B
K1-27-A
D3-06
H1-15
A03-01
927C012
A03-03
LD00S09
A03-03
A03-06
LD00310
M02-32
LD00099
M02-31
A03-12
LD00S11
LD00312
K3-19
LD00308
B71-13
A03-18
LD00305
A03-18-B
LD00339
LD00338

135.

RIHRRNERRS

R AE AR

Desription

5| £k%£ B /Thread Guide With Ceramic

5| £ 25 B IRET /Screw(11/64-40%8)

JE 28 48R}/ Thread Tension Nut

JE 28314 /Thread Tension Spring

JE 24 / Thread Tension Disc

JE £k #F/Thread Tension Staff

%2518 L/ Tension Disc Eyelet

755 /0il Cap

128/ The Oil Line

£1#%/Needle Carrier

EHEI2ET /Screw(3/16-32x16.5)

£1%h/Needle Carrier Shaft

£l 31 /Needle Carrier Shaft Collar

EHIRERAT /Screw(11/64-40x4)

£ 4h AT &% /Needle Carrier Shaft Bushing (Front)
BT AT EERET /Screw(M5%8)
#1415 &% /Needle Carrier Shaft Bushing (Rear)
%t %l i1 /Needle Carrier Shaft Crank

B4l A2 4T /Screw(1/4-40%10)

-l A e BURAT /Serew(11/64-40%16)

£}3% /Needle Clamp

£ IEHRET /Screw(9/64-40x7.7)

WL&F (LW/6T &%) /Needle (System LW x 6T)
KATER L2 11 /Needle Driving Eccentric Assembly
B4k 24T /Screw(1/4-40x5.2)

W% /Spring H

AT OB MR4ET /Screw(7/32-32x11)

HETE RN ARIRAT /Serew(3/32-56%3.3)



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-01-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-28-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-27-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
D3-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
H1-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
927C012

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00509

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00510

AutoCAD SHX Text
M02-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
M02-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00511

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00505

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00512

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00508

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
BZ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00539

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00538


39
Pl 3

14.




o8
Ref.No

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

RIHRRNERRS

GR=) AR

Parts.No Desription

GZ00002 4510 4R R AN Bk / Stitch Regulator Ball
TH00001 5450546 /1< 4294 % /Stitch Regulator Spring
A03-25 FR3L % % /Ball Connecting Rod Cap
LD00318 BRLE B IRET /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)
D3-33 BERIFT/Feed Lever

927C012 #H1£8/0il Line

A03-29-A F 4844 /Rack cap pin

A03-30 ¥ 1 /Feed Dog

DRO0012 F i H 8 /Feed Dog Washer

LD00313 TFYIBET /Screw(3/16-32%8)
A03-33-A 1% 4%/ Feed Link

LD00514 A MY TIZ4T /Screw(11/64-40x11)
LD00099 HERE AN AS TI24T /Screw(M5%8)
A03-37 HE#} B4 /Feed Link Eccentric Stud Bushing
A03-36 3%} AR {0244 /Feed Link Eccentric Stud
A03-33-B &AM #%44 ¥ /Feed Stud

A03-39-B SR B 1 9 ¥ 2E 4%/ Piston button
TH00002 G305 i ¥ ZE 05/ Piston spring
LD00004 15 ZEIBAET /Screw(M4x4)

A03-39 S5 2 1975 2E 42/ Piston cover
A03-39-A S B R 9V 2844/ Piston pin
A03-18-C fiCo 5 4%/ Washer 5

LD00083 HERL B IZET /Screw(MSXS)

135.



AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
D3-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-29-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
927C012

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00012

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00513

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-33-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00514

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-33-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18-C

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00083


&l 4

le.




MExRESEEEMAS

FF 5 %5 AR
Ref.No Parts.No Desription
1 A04-01 FT PR 28 i 2145 /Looper Drive Crank Assembly
2 LD00063 FIIRZS AN AR 24T / Screw(15/64-28%10)
3 LM00004 TR 2341125/ Looper Carrier Nut
4 A04-09-A IR 2341404 /Looper Carrier Assembly
5 LD00517 FI IR 23 AR 2 24T /Screw(7/32-32x11.5)
6 LD00518 FIIR 284 e K IBET /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)
7 K3-32 Fk4k X /Looper
8 A04-17 fiw 024 /Eccentric Sleeve
9 A04-17-A {0248 T /Eccentric Pin
10 LD00319 BIIEET /Screw(15/64-28%30)
11 LD00520 EIAR SZ LR T EET /Screw(M4x9)
12 LD00521 SAHUIRET /Screw(9/64-40%2.3)
13 K3-58 S ARHR/Stitch Stabilizing Guide
14 D4-15-1 JEAi#/Cloth Retainer
15 L. D00280 AR S 2 I B HRAT / Screw(9/64-40%11.5)
16 DQR00005 EHIR S SR 5 Bl / Washer
17 LD00523 BRI S URAT /Screw(1/8-44%5.2)
18 K3-48 £1HR 7 48 /Presser Foot Bracket
19 A04-33 JE AT A % /Cloth Retainer Spring
20 LD00524 AT 4Bl B HRET / Screw(9/64-40x4)
21 D4-12 #H#/Needle Guide
ee A04-34 JE A HR i L84 /Cloth Retainer Eccentric Stud
23 LD00525 EHRIZET /Screw(15/64-28%10)
24 K3-67 JEAFHR A > 14 / Cloth Retainer Eccentric Stud Bushing
25 LD00040 JEATAR R Co S WRET /Screw(M3%3)
26 D4-23 72 BRAIHL/ Left Limit Plate
27 D4-22 Fi BRAZHR /Right Limit Plate
28 LD00075 W2%T /Screw

A7,



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00063

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-09-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00517

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-17-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00519

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00520

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00521

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-58

AutoCAD SHX Text
D4-15-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00280

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00523

AutoCAD SHX Text
D4-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00525

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-67

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00040

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00524

AutoCAD SHX Text
D4-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
D4-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00075

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
28





F o5
Ref.No

O 0 N O U »h W N =

nN N _ S e = S S S e e
o O o~ B % N o N0 ® D~ O

RIRERESEHARS

5
Parts.No

D5-01
D53-02
D5-03
A0S-06
LD00004
A0S-08
LD003503
A0S-10
DQO0014
LM00004
LD00518
A0S-43
A0S-13
A0S-14
LD00003
A0S-16
LD00003
THO0003
A0S-19
A0S-20
A0S-21
LM0O0007
A0S-23
A0S-24
LD00001
A0S-26

BRI A4 PR

Desription
#LZE#E/Ridge Forming Disc
R4T/Screw

uz5 % /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft
ALZE PR /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft Collar
AL ZE AL R IZAT /Screw(M4x4)
ST IR /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft Crank

D254 B ARIE4T /Screw(11/64-40%10)
BRIEHE L ANHZ4T /Ball Joint& Stud Assembly With Screws
3y /Spring Shim
Rk [ ¢ 1 BE/Ball Stud Nut
W3 BEARAT /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)
75 3& )8 /Disc Adjusting Regulator Base
HL 22 A 17 #A/ Disc Adjusting Holder
AR R TTIE4T /Screw
WA [ 2 BEAT / Screw(M6%6)
A5 W HERE 4 /Disc Adjusting Holder Pivot Bearing Pin
AR B [ 52 24T / Screw(M6%6)
T3 /Disc Adjusting Holder Spring
AT EIZ4AT/Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Screw
AR IRRE/Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Nut
T AR % 4744/ Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Stud
TR S A IR R/ Nut
5 %1 /Feed Plate Shaft
¥4 5 4135/ Feed Plate Shaft Bushing
6 2 S 84T /Screw(M6x10)
$6 I A1 2 / Feed Plate Shaft Collar

19



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
D5-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
D5-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
D5-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-45





F o5
Ref.No

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
33
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

RIRERESEHARS

5
Parts.No

D7-27
D5-28
D5-29
D3-30
D53-31
A0S-31
TH00004
A0S-33
A0S-34
LD00010
DQO0026
A0S-39
LD00003
THO000S3
GZ00001
LD00342
A0S-37

BRI A4 PR

Desription

JE 144 /Feed Plate Bracket

e 52 B8/ Cylinder bed shaft sleeve

#5 JE B2 48 /Cylinder bed shaft sleeve

JE I/ Cylinder bed shaft

JEJAEET /Screw(11/64-40%15)

JE %57 ¥24T /Feed Plate Shoulder Bearing Screw
[ fHi$ % /Feed Plate Spring

J I 08 4T /Feed Plate Spring Screw

JE i E W2 B} /Feed Plate Spring Adjusting Nut
FLLRM2%T /Screw(11/64-40x11)

&/ Washer

ALZEAL I FT 8% /Disc Adjusting Regulator Assembly
1 2 [ 2 BR4ET /Screw(M6x6)

505 /Disc Adjusting Regulator Spring
#ER/Disc Adjusting Regulator Ball

W B ORURET /Screw(1/8-44%7)

W1 & 7R/ Disc Adjusting Dial

19



AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
D5-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
D5-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
D5-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
D5-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00026

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00342

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-37


15 %

eg—15
@\12 @‘

14
54

14
4 13
S
%\16 <>
N—
42 (v




F5
Ref.No

O 0 O »h W N =

ERFESHREM RS

5
Parts.No

THOO006
A06-02
A06-03
A06-11
A06-07
A06-09
LD00178
LD00528
A06-13
LLM0O0001
A06-135
K2-20
LD0o0003
LD0o0001
A06-19
LD0oosS12
A06-21
LM00008
A06-23
A06-24
LMoo0o2
A06-26
LD00329
A06-28
A06-29
A06-31

A B

Desription

EFFFELE 91 /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring
HFEIRET /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Screw
FEWERE/Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Nut
FEAF442/Disc Oscillating Rod Stud

#£4T/Disc Oscillating Rod Assembly

4T 441/Disc Oscillating Rod Pin

EFTFHIUZ4ET Screw(11/64-40%3.2)

FEFFESIRET /Screw(9/64-40%12)

FELEBHS 42/ Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Stud
ARSI R/ Nut

FE441/Disc Osciillating Rod Bracket Shaft
FEZL 5 2R/ Disc Osciillating Rod Bracket Shaft Collar
FELEHIPRIRAT /Screw(M6%6)

FOLRHHE24T /Screw(M6x10)

HEEHR 4%/ Feed Plate Depressing Crank

BB I ARIR4ET /Screw(9/64-40%16)

Hi A% %17 8247 /Crank & Link Shoulder Screw
/NEFEATIZEE/Connecting Link Set Screw Nut
HHAT/Connecting Link (Large)

TEBFFIZ4T /Connecting Link Guide Screw
ERFFUERL/Connecting Link Guide Screw Nut
HLEFE4E /Knee Press Shaft Crank

HUAFEZLMR4T /Screw(15/64-28x17)

/N R/ Connecting Link (small)

/INEBEFF 24T /Connecting Link Set Screw
FEHLEFR4T /Crank & Link Shoulder Screw

e



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00178

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00528

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
K2-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00512

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00008

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00529

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-28


15 %

eg—15
@\12 @‘

14
54

14
4 13
S
%\16 <>
N—
42 (v




F5
Ref.No

29
30
31

32
33
34
35
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56

ERFESHREM RS

5
Parts.No

A06-32
A06-35
A06-36
DRO000S
A06-38
THO0007
A06-41
D6-37
GZooooz2
THO0001
A06-47
A06-48
A06-49
LD0009S
A06-31
K1-28-B
H1-13
A07-20
A07-21
LD00524
A07-23
LD00332
A07-23
K1-29
Ki-27-A
LD00003

A B

Desription

W5 £ % /Knee Press Shaft Sleeve

M4 #5% /Knee Press Shaft Bushing

Hlfh/Knee Press Shaft

HLEh 2% /Knee Press Shaft Washer
FRAZEAT/Knee Press Stop Lever

PR A AT #5% /Knee Press Stop Lever Spring

PR A T #8508 %] /Knee Press Stop Lever Clamp Screw
Bk4&hi 4T/ Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip

¥k /Skip-Stitch Selecting Ball

bR AT #5 / Skip-Stitch Selecting Spring
Bh&% R AT BR4T /Skip-Stitch Selecting Spring Holder
B4y AT 2% /Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip Bushing
b4 AT ™% /Skip-Stitch Selecting Cam

S URET /Screw(M5%8)

I e I BEMRET /Skip-Stitch Seleecting Cam Stud

JE 213 / Thread Tension Spring

JE£8#F/ Thread Tension Staff

28 JE K B A/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin

28 Ik "B £ {4/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Collar
A BB EIRAT /Screw(9/64-40%4)

2k Je ks B 3k / Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Support
FAEAT S AEIR4ET /Screw(15/64-28%10.8)

2% JeFn %] AT/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Lever
JEZ535 Bk / Thread Tension Nut

JEZE4%/ Thread Tension Disc

BRET /Screw(M6x6)

e



AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
54

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
52

AutoCAD SHX Text
53

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00009

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
D6-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-49

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-51

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-28-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
H1-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00524

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00532

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-27-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
56

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003





KRS

5
Parts.No

D7-01
D7-02*1x2
D7-03
D7-04
D7-10
D7-1
D7-1e
D7-13
D7-14
D7-15
D7-16-C
D7-17-C
D7-18-C
D7-19-A
D7-ece-C
D7-23-C
D7-24
THOO0013
D8-18-C
LD00077
LD0007/9

RGN

Desription

JEAF/Connecting Rod

% X/ Slider Link

B2%£T/ Screw

AT 4 A& A4/ Joint Bearing Assembly
X %/ Bracket

I T AR/ Left Guide Plate

# S H 4%/ Right Guide Plate
#:Y17]/Left Cutting Knife

411171/ Right Cutting Knife
7R/ Upper Blade

J¥E  (foill) /Leaf Spring(Left)
F#E R (4514) / Leaf Spring(Right)
FRAZAR/ Limit Plate

14/ Baffle

£4%h/ Pin Shaft

HF/ Washer

3.5 37 1/ Spring Support Shaft
3%/ Spring

YEH-f3/ Trouser Tube

B2ET/ Screw

B2E]/ Screw



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-02*1*2

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Slider Link

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Joint Bearing Assembly

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Left Guide Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Right Guide Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Right Cutting Knife

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Upper Blade

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-16-C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-17-C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-18-C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-19-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Leaf Spring(Right)

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Limit Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Baffle

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-22-C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-23-C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Pin Shaft

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Washer

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Spring Support Shaft

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00013

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Spring

AutoCAD SHX Text
D8-18-C

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Trouser Tube

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00077

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00079

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw





55
RefNo

29
31

32
33
36
37
38
39
40

KRS

5
Parts.No

LD00080
LMO0004
LM00002
LD00080
LD00310
LD00081
LD00082
D7-39
LD00323

RGN

Desription

BEE]/ Screw

12 £E/ Nut

AR EE/ Nut

J i B RET/ Screw
B2E]/ Screw

B2%T/ Screw

W2£T/ Screw
JEJHIHSET / Screw
BEE]/ Screw



AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00080

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Nut

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Nut

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00080

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00510

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00081

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00082

AutoCAD SHX Text
D7-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00523

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw


Il 8

.24,




O 0 N O U W M-

_
= O

5
Parts.No

D8-24
LD00513
LD00335
DQOo0014
D8-ce
D8-21
LD00040
THO0014
LD00083
DB8-24-A
D8-20

MR K =5 F R4

RGN

Desription

IEAT ¥ /Delivery Lever
BR%]/Screw

B2%£T/ Screw

#/Washer

%47 5 il 7K /Feed Dog Bearing
&4 F B /Cloth Feeding Tooth Kit
BR%T /Screw

1% /Spring

BEE]/ Screw

#1145 #%/Finger Guard

Rl %45 2’ /Front Feed Tooth

B



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
D8-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00513

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00535

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
D8-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
D8-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00040

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00085

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
D8-24-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
D8-20


K8
Ref.No

O 0O O U » W M =

e e e e
o Jda +~ W =

FERARFNERAEMH

5
Parts.No

FJ4-13
LD00004
FJ1-40
FJ4-15-1
FJi-16
FJ8-8
FJ8-6
FJ7-28
BZ1-12
FJ9-15
LD00418
FJ7-21
FJ7-22
FJ7-26

A B

Desription

5| £k 4% & /Thread Guide

5| 2% B IBET /Screw(M4x4)

2k 44 /Spool Pin

254 &S / Cotton Stand Base

ZRJIEAURET /Cotton Stand Base Wood Screw
12427 (/) /Screw Driver (Small)

1242 7] (K) /Screw Driver (Large)

/IN#i 37 /Rubber Cushion

HlEF (14 LWX6T) /Needle(System 14 LWX6T)
JEFF &1/ Work Press Rod Sleeve

JEAF £ UR4ET /Screw(M6x10)

JE#/Knee Press Rod

#8145 52 /By Knee Rubber

JEMR Z11F/Clamp Component

BT s



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-15-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
BZ1-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00418

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ9-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-26





.28,



AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
.28.


K5
RefNo

O 0 N O U » W M=

el e i i e
ua +~ w M = o

ot ZRZLA:

5
Parts.No

FJ6-7
K1-34
FJé-12
FJ6-11
FJ6-10
FJ6-6
LMO0006
FJ6-8
LD00418
FJ6-8-1
FJ6-13
LD00003
FJ6-9
FJ6-7-1
FJ7-1

RGN

Desription

#f 48—/ Lining Frame Zigzag
BRET /Screw

R () /Plastic Block
WHEEE (KD /Pulley Device
et (KD /Plastic Block

# 47 /Interlining

R EE/Nut

*42/Liner

IRET /Screw

U5k B /Square Iron Block
R (/) /Plastic Block
P /Screw
HEHE (/) /Pulley Device
#1485 % /Lining Frame Seven
PR Ai49 %% /Pick Steel Bar



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-54

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00418

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-8-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ6-7-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
.29.


